   SR0100.2023.12 |  1
SERVER AND NETWORK CABINETS
FEATURES
• Available in five heights; 42U, 45U, 47U, 48U, and 52U.
• 19” EIA mounting in three widths; 600 mm, 750 mm, and 800 mm.
• Three depths available; 800 mm, 1000 mm, 1130 mm.
• Locking front and rear doors with perforation for airflow.
• Horizontally split, locking, side panels make access easy.

SERVER AND NETWORK CABINETS
PART NUMBERS - 600 MM WIDE
These cabinets come fully assembled on a pallet and include: Frame, Two Pair Square Hole Rails, Solid Side
Panels, Perforated Door on Front, Split Perforated “French Style” Door on Rear, Top with Brush Cable Pass
Through Slots, Two Vertical Lacing Panels, Casters, Levelers, and Mounting Hardware.
1130 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-612C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 23.62” x 48.15”
(1992 mm x 600 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
56.69”
(1440 mm)
65.95”
(1675 mm)
77.76”
(1975 mm)
AF45-612C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 23.62” x 48.15”
(2125 mm x 600 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
56.69”
(1440 mm)
65.95”
(1675 mm)
77.76”
(1975 mm)
AF47-612C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 23.62” x 48.15”
(2214 mm x 600 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
56.69”
(1440 mm)
65.95”
(1675 mm)
77.76”
(1975 mm)
AF48-612C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 23.62” x 48.15”
(2259 mm x 600 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
56.69”

(1440 mm)
65.95”
(1675 mm)
77.76”
(1975 mm)
1000 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-610C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 23.62” x 43.03”
(1992 mm x 600 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
51.57”
(1310 mm)
60.83”
(1545 mm)
72.64”
(1845 mm)
AF45-610C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 23.62” x 43.03”
(2125 mm x 600 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
51.57”
(1310 mm)
60.83”
(1545 mm)
72.64”
(1845 mm)
AF47-610C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 23.62” x 43.03”
(2214 mm x 600 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
51.57”
(1310 mm)
60.83”
(1545 mm)
72.64”
(1845 mm)
AF48-610C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 23.62” x 43.03”
(2259 mm x 600 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
51.57”

(1310 mm)
60.83”
(1545 mm)
72.64”
(1845 mm)
800 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-68C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 23.62” x 35.16”
(1992 mm x 600 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
43.66”
(1109 mm)
52.91”
(1344 mm)
64.72”
(1644 mm)
AF45-68C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 23.62” x 35.16”
(2125 mm x 600 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
43.66”
(1109 mm)
52.91”
(1344 mm)
64.72”
(1644 mm)
AF47-68C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 23.62” x 35.16”
(2214 mm x 600 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
43.66”
(1109 mm)
52.91”
(1344 mm)
64.72”
(1644 mm)
AF48-68C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 23.62” x 35.16”
(2259 mm x 600 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
43.66”

PART NUMBERS - 750 MM WIDE
These cabinets come fully assembled on a pallet and include: Frame, Two Pair Square Hole Rails, Solid Side
Panels, Perforated Door on Front, Split Perforated “French Style” Door on Rear, Top with Brush Cable Pass
Through Slots, Two Vertical Lacing Panels with Cable Management Fingers, Casters, Levelers, and Mounting
Hardware.
1130 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-7512C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 29.53” x 48.15”
(1992 mm x 750 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
59.25”
(1505 mm)
71.06”
(1805 mm)
85.43”
(2170 mm)
AF45-7512C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 29.53” x 48.15”
(2125 mm x 750 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
59.25”
(1505 mm)
71.06”
(1805 mm)
85.43”
(2170 mm)
AF47-7512C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 29.53” x 48.15”
(2214 mm x 750 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
59.25”
(1505 mm)
71.06”
(1805 mm)
85.43”
(2170 mm)
AF48-7512C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 29.53” x 48.15”
(2259 mm x 750 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
59.25”

(1505 mm)
71.06”
(1805 mm)
85.43”
(2170 mm)
1000 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-7510C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 29.53” x 43.03”
(1992 mm x 750 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.13”
(1375 mm)
65.94”
(1675 mm)
80.31”
(2040 mm)
AF45-7510C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 29.53” x 43.03”
(2125 mm x 750 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.13”
(1375 mm)
65.94”
(1675 mm)
80.31”
(2040 mm)
AF47-7510C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 29.53” x 43.03”
(2214 mm x 750 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.13”
(1375 mm)
65.94”
(1675 mm)
80.31”
(2040 mm)
AF48-7510C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 29.53” x 43.03”
(2259 mm x 750 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.13”

(1375 mm)
65.94”
(1675 mm)
80.31”
(2040 mm)
800 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-758C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 29.53” x 35.16”
(1992 mm x 750 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
46.26”
(1175 mm)
58.07”
(1475 mm)
72.44”
(1840 mm)
AF45-758C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 29.53” x 35.16”
(2125 mm x 750 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
46.26”
(1175 mm)
58.07”
(1475 mm)
72.44”
(1840 mm)
AF47-758C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 29.53” x 35.16”
(2214 mm x 750 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
46.26”
(1175 mm)
58.07”
(1475 mm)
72.44”
(1840 mm)
AF48-758C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 29.53” x 35.16”
(2259 mm x 750 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
46.26”

PART NUMBERS - 800 MM WIDE
These cabinets come fully assembled on a pallet and include: Frame, Two Pair Square Hole Rails, Solid Side
Panels, Perforated Door on Front, Split Perforated “French Style” Door on Rear, Top with Brush Cable Pass
Through Slots, Two Vertical Lacing Panels with Cable Management Fingers, Casters, Levelers, and Mounting
Hardware.
1130 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-812C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 31.50” x 48.15”
(1992 mm x 800 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
60.08”
(1526 mm)
72.72”
(1847 mm)
88.00”
(2235 mm)
AF45-812C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 31.50” x 48.15”
(2125 mm x 800 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
60.08”
(1526 mm)
72.72”
(1847 mm)
88.00”
(2235 mm)
AF47-812C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 31.50” x 48.15”
(2214 mm x 800 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
60.08”
(1526 mm)
72.72”
(1847 mm)
88.00”
(2235 mm)
AF48-812C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 31.50” x 48.15”
(2259 mm x 800 mm x 1223 mm)
33.86” | .40” Increments
(860 mm) (10 mm) Increments
60.08”

(1526 mm)
72.72”
(1847 mm)
88.00”
(2235 mm)
1000 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-810C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 31.50” x 43.03”
(1992 mm x 800 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.96”
(1396 mm)
67.64”
(1718 mm)
82.87”
(2105 mm)
AF45-810C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 31.50” x 43.03”
(2125 mm x 800 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.96”
(1396 mm)
67.64”
(1718 mm)
82.87”
(2105 mm)
AF47-810C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 31.50” x 43.03”
(2214 mm x 800 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.96”
(1396 mm)
67.64”
(1718 mm)
82.87”
(2105 mm)
AF48-810C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 31.50” x 43.03”
(2259 mm x 800 mm x 1039 mm)
28.74” | .40” Increments
(730 mm) (10 mm) Increments
54.96”

(1396 mm)
67.64”
(1718 mm)
82.87”
(2105 mm)
800 mm Deep
Part Number
Rack
Units
Overall Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm)
Maximum Rail to Rail
Depth in. (mm)
Depth with Doors Open in. (mm)
D1 D2 D3
AF42-88C2-KLA 42U 78.43” x 31.50” x 35.16”
(1992 mm x 800 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
47.09”
(1196 mm)
59.76”
(1518 mm)
75.00”
(1905 mm)
AF45-88C2-KLA 45U 83.66” x 31.50” x 35.16”
(2125 mm x 800 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
47.09”
(1196 mm)
59.76”
(1518 mm)
75.00”
(1905 mm)
AF47-88C2-KLA 47U 87.17” x 31.50” x 35.16”
(2214 mm x 800 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
47.09”
(1196 mm)
59.76”
(1518 mm)
75.00”
(1905 mm)
AF48-88C2-KLA 48U 88.94” x 31.50” x 35.16”
(2259 mm x 800 mm x 893 mm)
20.87” | .40” Increments
(530 mm) (10 mm Increments)
47.09”